ABB industrial drives
User’s manual
ACS880-01 democase
Power and productivity
for a better world™
�
�
� ���

Depth:  385 mm
Weight: 30 kg
 Drive type code
ACS880-01-02A4-3+K473+L502
(K473 = FENA-11, L502 = FEN-31)
Motor details
ABB M2VA 63 B 4 (3GVA 062 142-ASC)
AC input (supply) connection
U1 ~ 100V - 240V
The democase can be used with both 115V and 230V supply. It is important to check
that the input voltage switch (115V/230V) is in the correct position for the supply. I.e.
if you are using 230V supply, then “230V” should be visible in the switch. If the
switch is set incorrectly you will burn the fuse.
Degree of protection
Drive: IP21
Motor: IP55
Parameter ACS880-01 parameter Value
Motor type 99.03 Motor type AM
Rated current In 99.06 Motor nominal current 1.2 A
Rated voltage Un 99.07 Motor nominal voltage 230.0 V
Frequency Fn 99.08 Motor nominal frequency 50.0 Hz
Rated speed 99.09 Motor nominal speed 1360 rpm
Rated power Pn 99.10 Motor nominal power 0.18 kW
COS � 99.11 Motor nominal cosfii 0.71
Rated torque 99.12 Motor nominal torque 0.82 Nm
User’s manual – ACS880�01 democase  11
Ambient conditions
The demo is designed for demonstration purposes and for indoor use only.
Ambient temperature:
- Transport:  -40 to +70 °C
- Storage:  -40 to +70 °C
- Operation:  -15 to +40 °C, no frost allowed
Altitude:
- 0 to 4,000 m without an effect on demo operation
Relative humidity:
- 5 to 95%, no condensation allowed
For more detailed information, refer to the drive Hardware Manual.
Internal connections
230V
115V
400V
24V
Drive Main
Supply switch
Ext ZCU
Supply switch
Mains switch
ACS880-01
drive
M2VA 63 B 4
motor
Input voltage switch
(115V/230V)
12  User’s manual – ACS880�01 democase
Further information
Product and service inquiries
Address any inquiries about the product to your local ABB representative, quoting
the type designation and serial number of the unit in question. A listing of ABB sales,
support and service contacts can be found by navigating to www.abb.com/drives and
selecting Sales, Support and Service network.
Product training
For information on ABB product training, navigate to www.abb.com/drives and select
Training courses.
Providing feedback on ABB Drives manuals
Your comments on our manuals are welcome. Go to www.abb.com/drives and select
Document Library – Manuals feedback form (LV AC Drives).
User’s manual – ACS880�01 democase  13
This page is intentionally left blank.
14  User’s manual – ACS880�01 democase
This page is intentionally left blank.
User’s manual – ACS880�01 democase  15
This page is intentionally left blank.
16  User’s manual – ACS880�01 democase